Abbs Cross
Albany
Bower Park
Brittons Academy
Campion

Chafford

Coopers' Co &
Coborn

Drapers' Academy

Emerson Park

Academy
Fransces Bardsley

Academy for Girls

Gaynes
Hall Mead
Marshalls Park
Redden Court

Royal Liberty

Sacred Heart of Mary
Girls'

Sanders Draper

St Edward's CE School

Totals

Places Avaliable
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196

180

230

150

195
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180
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192
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172

150

120

120

192

210

3248

Total Number of Preferences

Expressed (1 - 6)

[og]
N

4

IS
[
2

310

308

399

325

1167

368

941

532

417

1083

610

658

288

376

437

404
9919

Total Number of Places Offered
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180

154

150

192

189

180

192

220

106

192

172

150

120

120

138

210

3029

SEN

1

47

Looked After Children

N

0
18

Social / Medical

Siblings
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42

40

41

51

82

50

50

45

20

59

56

48

12

29

34

61

821

Admissions Details for September 2015

(Initial Allocations as of 2nd March 2015)

Priority Area Places

84

= This criterion is not part of the schools puplished admissions arrangements

* Campion - This is the furthest distance place offered to a pupil living in a parish in the Deanery of Havering and Brentwood and Catholic Parishes of Aveley & Grays.

** Coopers - This is the furthest distance place allocated to a Havering resident living in an RM14 postcode.
*** Drapers' Aacdemy - This is the furthest distance within the priority area defined by the Academy (The furthest distance offered outside of the priority area was 1.400km)

Distance Places
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115

109

103

106

43

63

16

139

171

82

120

113

107

90

84

114

1663

o Allocated Places

28

10

18

34
140

***x Redden Court - This distance only applies to those applying under the distance criterion.

Partner School

93

22

201

Apptitude
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Random Allocation

Staff Pupils

Pupils of Former Students

Denominational
Non-Denominational
1st Preferences Offered
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- - 100

150 = 136

- - 159

= = 176

- - 147

- - 146

- - 169

- - 167

= = 139

- - 137

118 92 109

268 92 2277

2nd Preferences Offered
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20

25

10

12

19

25

28

27

21

17

15

10

22

34
345

&~ 3rd Preferences Offered

11

10

14

18

141

©  4th - 6th Preferences Offered

10

13

21

15

127

Furthest Distance Taken at
Initial Allocation in KM's
(Straight line distance)
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N/A
N/A
4.875*
N/A
1.396%*
2.595%**
3.347
4815
N/A
2.315
1.798
0.843%***
N/A
5.683
N/A

N/A



