Admissions Details for September 2015 (Initial Allocations as of 2nd March 2015)

	Places Avaliable	Total Number of Preferences Expressed (1 - 6)	Total Number of Places Offered	SEN	Looked After Children	Social / Medical	Siblings	Priority Area Places	Distance Places	Allocated Places	Partner School	Apptitude	Random Allocation	Staff Pupils	Pupils of Former Students	Denominational	Non-Denominational	1st Preferences Offered	2nd Preferences Offered	3rd Preferences Offered	4th - 6th Preferences Offered	Furthest Distance Taken at Initial Allocation in KM's (Straight line distance)
Abbs Cross	168	842	168	2	2	-	64	-	83	0	-	17	0	-	-	-	-	151	13	4	0	1.217
Albany	196	454	196	2	1	0	37	-	115	41	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	100	33	16	6	N/A
Bower Park	180	310	180	1	0	0	42	-	109	28	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	115	20	8	9	N/A
Brittons Academy	230	308	154	1	0	0	40	-	103	10	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	110	25	6	3	N/A
Campion	150	399	150	2	1	0	41	-	106	0	-	-	-	-	-	150	-	136	10	2	2	4.875*
Chafford	195	325	192	1	0	-	51	-	43	4	93	-	-	-	-	-	-	159	12	9	8	N/A
Coopers' Co & Coborn	189	1167	189	1	5	1	82	-	63	0	-	19	9	2	7	-	-	176	8	3	3	1.396**
Drapers' Academy	180	368	180	8	0	-	50	84	16	0	22	-	-	-	-	-	-	147	19	8	6	2.595***
Emerson Park Academy	192	941	192	3	0	-	50	-	139	0	-	-	-	0	-	-	-	146	25	11	10	3.347
Fransces Bardsley Academy for Girls	220	532	220	3	1	-	45	-	171	0	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	169	28	10	13	4.815
Gaynes	192	417	106	0	0	0	20	-	82	4	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	40	27	14	21	N/A
Hall Mead	192	1083	192	9	4	-	59	-	120	0	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	167	21	3	1	2.315
Marshalls Park	172	610	172	1	2	-	56	-	113	0	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	139	17	9	7	1.798
Redden Court	150	658	150	11	0	0	48	-	5	0	86	-	-	0	-	-	-	137	6	3	4	0.843****
Royal Liberty	120	288	120	0	0	0	12	-	107	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	83	15	8	13	N/A
Sacred Heart of Mary Girls'	120	376	120	0	1	-	29	-	90	0	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	110	10	0	0	5.683
Sanders Draper	192	437	138	1	1	-	34	-	84	18	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	83	22	9	6	N/A
St Edward's CE School	210	404	210	1	0	0	61	-	114	34	-	-	-	-	-	118	92	109	34	18	15	N/A
Totals	3248	9919	3029	47	18	1	821	84	1663	140	201	36	9	2	7	268	92	2277	345	141	127	-

- This criterion is not part of the schools puplished admissions arrangements

* Campion - This is the furthest distance place offered to a pupil living in a parish in the Deanery of Havering and Brentwood and Catholic Parishes of Aveley & Grays.

** Coopers - This is the furthest distance place allocated to a Havering resident living in an RM14 postcode.

*** Drapers' Aacdemy - This is the furthest distance within the priority area defined by the Academy (The furthest distance offered outside of the priority area was 1.400km)

**** Redden Court - This distance only applies to those applying under the distance criterion.